arising from adverse movements in elements such as interest rate and maturity structure.

During the Reporting Period, the Bank mainly adopted the following measures to enhance bank account
interest rate risk management: Firstly, the Bank strengthened limit management continuously. On the basis
of integrated analysis of business structure and interest rate risk, the Bank set the limit indicators for bank
account interest rate risk in 2025 and monitored the implementation of limits regularly. Secondly, the Bank
regularly measured and analysed the bank account interest rate risk by means of interest rate sensitivity
analysis, stress test and others, put forward management recommendations and business adjustment
strategies according to analysis and test results, which are used as guidelines for its business development. In
the process of sensitivity analysis, it is assumed that there is a parallel shift in the overall market interest rate,
while the risk management activities that may be taken to reduce interest rate risks are not considered.

The following table sets forth the sensitivity analysis of the Group’s net interest income and equity to possible
interest rate changes with other variables remaining constant:

Unit: RMB million

June 30, 2025 December 31, 2024
Net interest

income
(decrease)/

increase

Equity
(decrease)/

increase

Net interest
income

(decrease)/
increase

Equity
(decrease)/

increase

Increased by 25 basis points (212.2) (645.2) (179.5) (760.9)
Decreased by 25 basis points 212.2 660.1 179.5 780.0

10.7	Information Technology Risk
Information technology risks include operational risk, legal risk, reputational risk and other types of risks
caused by natural factors, human errors, technical loopholes and management failure arising from the use of
information technology.

During the Reporting Period, the Bank continued to strengthen information technology risk management,
improved its information technology risk prevention and control capabilities, and ensured the stable operation
of all the businesses of the Bank. Firstly, strengthening the safety guarantee for the system. The Bank